NOTE : AII Specifications subject to change without notice.
SVHC Compliant
®
®
C
AGENCY AGENCY FILE NUMBER
UL(E211981)
 C-UL(E211981)

Max. Time
to trip
Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max. Int.
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xlH, S IMAX, A       VMAX, VAC/DC VI-MAX, VAC/DC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRV005-240F 0.05 0.12 15.0 1.0 240 265 0.70 18.50 65.00
FRV008-240F 0.08 0.19 15.0 1.2 240 265 0.80 7.40 26.00
FRV012-240F 0.12 0.30 15.0 1.2 240 265 1.00 3.00 12.00
FRV016-240F 0.16 0.37 15.0 2.0 240 265 1.40 2.50 7.80
FRV025-240F 0.25 0.56 18.5 3.5 240 265 1.50 1.30 3.80
FRV033-240F 0.33 0.74 21.0 4.5 240 265 1.70 0.83 2.60
FRV040-240F 0.40 0.90 24.0 5.5 240 265 2.00 0.60 1.90
FRV055-240F 0.55 1.25 26.0 7.0 240 265 3.40 0.45 1.45
FRV075-240F 0.75 1.50 18.0 7.5 240 265 2.60 0.32 0.84
FRV100-240F 1.00 2.00 21.0 10.0 240 265 2.90 0.22 0.58
FRV125-240F 1.25 2.50 23.0 12.5 240 265 3.30 0.17 0.44
FRV150-240F 1.50 3.00 23.0 15.0 240 265 3.70 0.12 0.32
FRV200-240F 2.00 4.00 28.0 20.0 240 265 4.50 0.09 0.22
IV  - Radial Leaded PPTC
Application
Line Voltage Power Supply, Transformer and
Appliances

 (s
)
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Package Information Physical specifications
Lead material
FRV005-240F~FRV016-240F Tin plated copper clad steel, 24AWG.
FRV025-240F~FRV040-240F Tin plated copper, 22AWG.
FRV055-240F~FRV200-240F Tin plated copper, 20AWG.
Soldering
characteristics
MIL-STD-202, Method 208E.
Insulating coating Flame retardant epoxy, meets UL-94V-0 requirement.
□ □ □    F
□ □ □ □
Part Number Standard Package
FRV005-240F~FRV016-240F : 500 Pcs/Bag, 2.0K Reel/Tape
FRV025-240F : 300 Pcs/Bag, 2.0K Reel/Tape
FRV033-240F~FRV040-240F : 200 Pcs/Bag, 2.0K Reel/Tape
FRV055-240F : 200 Pcs/Bag, 1.0K Reel/Tape
FRV075-240F : 200 Pcs/Bag, 2.0K Reel/Tape
FRV100-240F~FRV200-240F : 100 Pcs/Bag
F
R V
Example